

POST GRADUATE COUNCIL

Sambalpur University

JYOTI VIHAR-768019, SAMBALPUR, ODISHA Phone & Fax (Off.): (0663)2430776, e-mail ID: pgco@suniv.ac.in

No. 643 /PGCO

Date: 14/12/2021

<u>ADDENDUM</u>

In continuation to this office Notification No.623/PGCO, dtd.01.12.2021, the following candidate is declared to have been exempted under the provision of the regulation for Ph.D. Programme of Sambalpur University subject to final selection by the Nodal Centre through career (80%) and Viva-Voce (20%). The eligibility for Ph.D. programme of the following candidate shall remain valid for three years with effect from **06.12.2021**.

SL. NO.	APPLICATION NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	SUBJECT	GENDER	CATEGORY
1.	PHDLAW/21/0022	AJIT KUMAR TIRIYA	LAW	MALE	ST

Note: Candidate is required to note that the above list has been prepared based on preliminary screening of his application. If at any stage the candidate is found to be ineligible, his candidature will stand cancelled.

Chairman, P.G. Council

Memo No. <u>644</u> /PGCO

Date: 04 12 2021

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor, Sambalpur University.
- 2. P.A. to Registrar, Sambalpur University for kind information of the Registrar.
- 3. Head, Nodal Centre for Ph.D. Programme in Law, Sambalpur University.
- 4. Director, e-Governance Nodal Centre, Sambalpur University.

Chairman, P.G. Council